ORIGINAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 121-27484-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Miami
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	- N/2 - NW - NE sec. 12 Twp. 165 Rge. 24 X E
Operator: License # 32294	3/08/15 Feet from S.N. (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C.	2028 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 24850 Farley	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (NE), SE, NW or SW (circle one)
Pugggie VS SS012	Lease Name Someday Well # 17
City/State/Zip Bucyrus, KS 66013	Field Name Paola-Rantoul
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	Producing Formation Mississippian
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Elevation: Ground 1021' KB N/A
Phone (913) 533-9900	Total Depth 980' PBTD N/A
Contractor: Name: R. S. Glaze Drilling Company	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ZO Feet
License: 5885	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _X _No
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	If yes, show depth setN/A Feet
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 972
OilSNDSIOWTemp. AbdX GasENHRX SIGWOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	brilling Fluid Management Plan (Description of the Color
If Warkover:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled office VED
	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SLD PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No	Lease Name
9/19/99 9/19/99 waiting on completion	Cupped See Time & See E.W.
9/19/99 9/19/99 waiting on completion Spud Date Reached TD Completion Date	CONSERVATION DIVISION County Docket NOVICHITA KS
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and peologist well:	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
Signature ###	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Coulogest Date 1-	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of 1220	Geologist Report Received Distribution
Notary Public Olice M. Reeves	1
Crace III.	KCC \$\text{SUP/Rep} MGPA

ALICE M. REEVES
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3-22-2003

Form ACD-1 (7-91)

		•					•
Operator Name Os	•		Lease Hami	Somed	ay	Well #	17
вес. <u>12</u> тыр. <u>16</u>	S Rge. 24	East West	County	Miami			•
interval tested, tio	me tool open s s, bottom hole	and base of format and closed, flowing temperature, fluid ropy of log.	and shut-in pre	ssures, whet	her shut-in pro	essure rea	ched static leve
Orill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		☐ Yes ⊠ No	X Log	Formstid	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☐ Yes ☒ No	Name		Тор		Datum
ores Taken		Tes X No					
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No	D	rillers Log	Attached		
ist All E.Logs Run:							
Dual Indu	ction Log						
Dual Com	pensated Po	rosity Log					
ا فروا بور د الما الما الما الما الما الما الما ال	Report a	CASING RECORD			production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
Surface	10 3/4"	7"		20'	Portland	3	None
Production	6 1/4"	4 1/2"		972'	Class A	125	2% gel, 2% Ca
							3 lbs. gilsonite
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE REC	CORD				<u> </u>
urpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additive	8
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - Bridge Plus e of Each Interval	ugs Set/Type Perforsted	Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot,	Coment Scial Used)	µeeze Record Depth
2	922.0' - 9	30.0'					
		 					
		•					
UBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ _{Yes} ⊠		
N/A		SLD or Inj. Produ	ucing Method F	l			
Waiting on con	oil	Bbls. Ges	Nof Water		Gas-Oil	Ratio	her (Explain) Gravity
Per 24 Hours	N/A	1 10		1		/A	N/A
sposition of Gas:		COMPLETION	m	_	oduction Interv		
Vented Sold (If vented, subs	Used on Lonit ACO-18.)	_ '	Hole Perf.		Comp. L. Com	ingled _	
		다 Other	r (Specify)	SIGW			•

RA GLAZE PRELIME COMPANY



22138 S. VICTORY RD. 6 SPRING HILL KANSAS, 68083 6 MIAMS Phone 913 592 2033 6 Fax 913 686 2447

	WELL DRILLE	RS LOGGING RE	PORT	
THICKNESS	FORMATION 7	TOTAL DEP	TH COMMENTS	
20	Surface	7 0	I	RECEIVED
50	Lime	70	PARIONO (COM CONTROL OF COMMUNICATION
40	Share	110	<u> </u>	
	Line L	137	<u> </u>	JAN 7 - 2000
	- 3/2/e	130	<u> </u>	
4	1 7 me	191)	_ <u></u>	NECOVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
40	spare	182		version of the second
- 5	I ime	700	<u> </u>	,
	Shale	321)	winterset	
20	I Chara	724		
- 7	BIZ Slater	2210		
	Shale	239		
AL	1 King I	260	Bethanu	
	Shalo	2102	ı	
	BIKSAto	243		
4	Soun!	2101		
6	1 Stale	273		
Co	18 ine	279	test@280'	Trace gas
	Male	290		
2	1 Handy Stal	293	Hasto 300'	trace gas
94	I shale	38/		
	I Jandy State	390	T 1 + 0 (100'	22.000 CFM
4	1 sand 1	778	I test @ 400'	ag.au.
39	Shall	- //32 -	test @440'	78,000 OFM
	13/ Xate	471	COGA (5 970)	.0,000,7
10	PAIK SPATA	1111.0	T T	
	131 State	2105	Head @ 480'	78,000 CFM
3/-	2000	1107		
	1 / handy hin	1188	I	
- 4	SIML CA	2495		
14	Male	509	Hest @ 500'	78,000 CFM
WELL # 101	LEASE NAME_	PRODUCE	Osborn Start	DATE

WELL DRILLERS LANGUAGE REPURT THICKNESS_FORMATION_TOTAL_DEPTH_COMMENTS_

	<u></u>		
2	I fine !	511	1
2	1 BIK State	53	
2	1 Male Surte	515	I
~~	1 Thomas Sint	520	160 0500 110,000 OFM
-3	shale 1	522	I
70	1 King 1	528	[
3	1 Shale 1	531	<u>I</u>
12	I bery I	543	I
10	I DV Shake I	553	I
2	I BAN SCATA	555	HON @ 560' 125,000 CFM
9	I Shalo I	562	<u>I</u>
<u> </u>	1 King 1	5105	<u>I</u>
12	1 Shile 1	578	<u> </u>
17	1 Juma 1	579	I
10	1 IDIY Sato	589	Ited@ 585' 139,000 CFM
	I'BIK Smlot	595	<u>l</u>
10	17/1 Snala1	7051	1 to at@ 600' 115,000 CFM
9	1 SAVALUS SM	1 7014	I OF W
12	DANALLEBA	1026	1 tent @ 620' 139,000 OFM
12	1 Skrite 1	638	1 054
4	15cme 1	7142	1 test @ 640! 147,000 CFA
14	Shall	h50	_I
	Seme	459	<u>I</u>
<u> </u>	Phale	10/00	_I
	sine	16/01	- 1 //
10	Topale	1007	(went to mud) 1080'
	I Coal	1_10/08	_1
12	1 Sangy 8mg	680	_i
36	Shale	710	I
2	(gal)	17/2	<u>I</u>
215	1 5/6/1	937	
	I BIK STALL	420	
	I Sandy Limb	440	
40	1 Line	1 9x0	1 Mississippi T.D
	<u> </u>		
		<u>[</u>	1
	_1	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_I	.I	

16B Someday

SOLD TO LIM OS HORD

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP

CUSTOMER ORDER NO.

SHOTE SHOTE OF C. O.

ADDRESS

ADD

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 14 2000

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

SERVICE TICKET

Nº /1526

UNITED CEMENTING & ACID CO., INC.

BOX 712 EL DOI	RADO, KANSAS 67042	PHONE AC 316-321-4680
DATE 9-21-99	COUNTY M lam	<u>i</u>
CHG. TO Oborn Energy LLC	ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
LEASE & WELL NO. Someolog # 17	TW	
CONTRACTOR	TIME ON LOCATION _	10:00 AM
KIND OF JOB 4/2 Production Con		82403
SERVICE CHARGE: 972	Na	500.80
QUANTITY MATERIAL USED		
Rosal COaso A KANSAS C	RECEIVED ORPOBATION COMMISSION 5,45	5 681,25 7
3st Gal	@ 8.st	25.50 ×
3st Colsium Clorida	AN 1 2000@ 25.0E	75.00 %
375 les Gilsonte	@ ,35	131,25 4
COM	ISERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	
		1/2 30 1/
138 A BULK CHARGE	<u>ම, හි</u>	
BULK TRK. MILES 7, O Jon 1/2	31×58 miles)	255.18 x
160 PUMP TRK MILES M. 105 ON Que	kup @ 100 Per	7/e 160,00 X
	1 -7 1	30
12a PLUGS 41/2 Top Vulle	<u> </u>	34,00
SALES TAX		87,62
TOTAL		2,013,50
T.D. 972'	_ csg. set at <u>972</u>	VOLUME 15, 5
SIZE HOLE 674	TBG SET AT	•
MAX. PRESS. 900	_ SIZE PIPE	
PLUG DEPTH <u>972</u>	PKER DEPTH	
PLUG USED Top Publes	_ TIME FINISHED	1:15 A
REMARKS: Break Circulation	- Mix + Rump	125 et Class A+
JBC el + ZBCC + 3#Gilsone	to /sx - Washow	trumpor Line
Keloone Plug - Store Dieso	Rocement 38PD	1-108B15 aut
Coment to Surface 38PV	1500 - 14 BBIS	out 50aux
Kato S BPM 600# - Buy	p Plea 900 -	-15,5 BB15
Release PSI - Floor Hela	16 0	
Coman	+ Did Circus	ate
EQUI	PMENT USED	U <u>NIT</u> NO.
NAME JOL COMMON 14	Hon Sho	φ <u> 3</u>
Mark		
CEMENTER OF TREATER	ow	NER'S REP.

LOG-TECH, INC. 1011 240th Ave.

1011 240th Ave. HAYS, KANSAS 67601 (785) 625-3858



5788

Date 9-30-99

CHARGE TO: Osborn Energy, L.L.C				·	·			
CUSTON EASE AND WELL NO. Someday No. 17 NEAREST TOWN Louis here COU SPOT LOCATION 875 FNL & 2028 FEL SEC. SERO Ground Level CASING SIZE 4'2 CUSTOMER'S T.D. LOG TE ENGINEER B. Drylie OPE	MED	OPDE	NO				****	
R/A SOURCE NOCUSTOI	MEN	CHUE	1 110.					
EASE AND WELL NO. Sameray 100. 1	INITY	י המשוח		t		STA	TE K	ے.
FEAREST TOWN LOUIS LAPES COU	/ I	<u> </u>	TWP	16.		RANGE	24	e
POT LOCATION 8/3 FNL 4 2028 / LL SEC.	11		1 7 7 1 .		WFI	GHT		
ERO Ground Level CASING SIZE T	<u></u>			FILL	DIF	FVEL	18	
CUSTOMER'S I.D LOG TE	DAT	OR R	Box	11. 5				
NGINEER B. DIVIG								
PERFORATI	NG	······································	No.		Dept	h		
Description			Shots	From		To	Amou	
Perforate W/33/4" 90 Grams			1/_	92	2. -7	130	1074	UO
				 _	_		ļ	
							-	
					_		ļ	
				ļ			<u> </u>	
				<u> </u>			ļ	ļ
				<u> </u>				ļ
							1	
AND	ONE	CHARC	ÉC.		~			
DEPTH AND OPERATION	פאכ		Depih		Total	Price	Amor	mt
Description		From			io. Ft.	Per Ft.		
Sonic Coment Bond Lag	ව (≅ (C	ENEL	\				560	
Sonic Coment Bond Log Lugsing Charge KANSASC	ORFO	ATION CO	MINISSI	<u> </u>		MIN	325	200
(Aldo) to						ļ		
	1-A-M	7 - 21	1 01			1	·	┼
	3 H 16					 	 	
			undum			¦	 	
CC)NSER	VATION DI	S			<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	ļ
	V.F.	(Other)					<u> </u>	ļ
						<u> </u>	↓	ļ
			l			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
LUCOCI I ANG	-0116						· . ·	 -
MISCELLANE	2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		Ġt:	antity	Amor	unt
Description			- 				450	22
Service Charge Truck Rental								
							 	1
							1	
							+	+-
							⊥	1
PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPARTMENT						[]	2479	UC
RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TO THE TERMS	• · · · • ·					T	-111	\ <u> </u>
AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSE SIDE TO WHICH	Code A	et			Tool	Insurance		+
WE HEREBY AGREE.				انهر ب	0 .	Tax _		+
1/ 1//		s Dis) 50 /2	00
11/1/2	Wi	thin	30	Udy	>		190	00
Customer Signature Date	To	tal					139	00

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013 Ph: 913-533-9900 Fax: 913-533-9955

January 5, 2000

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Attention: Dave Williams

Dear Commissioners:

Osborn Energy, L.L.C., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at: 24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013

is requesting that the Kansas Corporation Commission keep the information on the Well Completion Form (ACO-1) side two of Someday 17, N/2 NW NE sec. 12, T16S, R24E with API number 15-121-27484-0000, confidential for the maximum amount of time allowed, 24 months, which Osborn Energy deems confidential and proprietary information. Osborn Energy understands the Kansas Corporation Commission desires to obtain the confidential and proprietary information for the sole purpose of regulating the gas and oil industry.

Sincerely,

Steve Allee.

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 7 4 2000

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Operator: License # __

Contractor: Name:

Oil Gas Dry

Operator: _

Plug Back

Well Name: Comp. Date _

Commingled

Dual Completion

If Workover:

9/19/99

Spud Date

License: ___

Designate Type of Completion

Name: __

Address 24850 Farley

Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C. Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee Phone (913) 533-9900

Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock

STATE CORPORATION CONNISSION OF KANSAS OIL & CAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 32294

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

R. S. Glaze Drilling Company

SUD SIGN Temp. Abd.
ENHR SIGN
Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

Old Total Depth

Date Reached TD Completion Date

PBTD

* 10/2000

_ Deepening ____ Re-perf. ___ Conv. to Inj/SLD

Docket No. Docket No.

City/State/Zip Bucyrus, KS 66013

5885

_ sud

Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.

9/19/99

X New Well ____ Re-Entry ___ Workover

1 ". I

* CORRECTED **

		10			LivEi		0~:
DE ONE	NRI	GIN		COV	ATION CO	Vikilofii	أدائ
API NO. 15-						01	_
County	Miami						
County	NW NF	Sec. 12	CON	SERVA	TION DIV	SION_X	
		rom S.(N)(c	- '-P'	1071	11,54,4,4,1,77		_"
1		from(E)W (c					
Footages Ca	culated fi	•	Outside	Secti			
Lease Name j	Some	lay	We	ılı#_	17		
field Name							
Producing Fo							
Elevation:	Ground	1021'		KB	N/A		_
Total Depth							
Amount of Su							et
Multiple Sta	sge Cementi	ing Collar (Jsed? _		_ Yes _	<u>x</u>	No
If yes, show	depth set		N/A			Fo	et
If Alternate	: II comple	etion, cemer	nt circu	lated	from	972	_
teet depth t	so surf	face	w/	125		_ \$X Cf	nt.
Drilling Fit (Data must b			Reserve	Pit)			_
Chloride cor	ntent	N/A P	om Flui	id volu	500+	<u>/-</u> _b	bls
Dewstaring a	ethed used	Eval	oration	1			
Location of	fluid disp	osal if hau	uled off	site:			
Operator Nam	ė						
Lease Name _		-		icense	No		
Que		·					
County			ocket N	- o			
							\Box
be filed with apud date, re mide two of to form (see report shall had a ls. Submit	completion his form w rule 82-3-1 he attached	, workover vill be held 07 for cor I with this	or conv confid fident form.	version lential ality ALL CE	of a me for a p in exce MENTING	elt. Period (Pas of TICKET)	of 12 S
ated to regul e best of my			idustry (have be	en full	/ compl	ied

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well r MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wel

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulg with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the

Signature	
Title Coologist	Date 3-12-01
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e this 12th day of March.
Notery Public _ Clice Ym	. Keeves
Date Commission Expires	uch 22,2003

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received					
KG2 KCC	Distribution SMD/Rep Plug	UGPA Other (Specify)			

Form ADD-1 (7-91)

ALICE M. REEVES Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 3-22-2003

Operator NameO	sborn Energy, L	L.C.	Lease Xame	Someda	ay	Well #	
- 40 - 40	se - 24	X East	County	Miami			
Sec. 12 Tup. 10	00 Rge	□ west	· 				
INSTRUCTIONS: \$how interval tested, t hydrostatic pressur if more space is no	ime tool open a es, bottom hole	ind closed, flowin temperature, fluid	g and shut-in pre	ssures, whet	her shut-in pro	essure rea	ched static level
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		☐ Yes ☒ No	Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	: Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey		Name		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		Tes X No					
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		□ Yes 🗵 No					
List All E.Logs Run	1:						
		CASING RECO					-
	Report a	ll strings set-con	ductor, surface, i	ntermediate,	production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Coment	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	10 3/4"	7"		20'	Portland	3	None
Production	6 1/4"	4 1/2"		972'	Class A	125	2% gel, 2% CaCl
							3 lbs. gilsonite
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE R	RECORD		<u>_</u>		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additive	8
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		: 					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - Bridge (Plugs Set/Type	Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot,	Cement Scial Used)	pueze Record Depth
* 2 * 4	392.0' - 402.0 456.0' - 460.0	-					
* 4	513.0' - 517.0'	& 554.0'-558.0' 8	\$ 582.0'-592.0'		····		
* 2	606.0'-616.0'						
* 3	800.0' - 806.0 922.0' - 930.0	<u>'</u> & 814.0' - 820.0'					
TUBING RECORD N/A	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☒	No	
Pate of First, Resu * 10/2000	med Production,	SWD or Inj. Pro	oducing Method	lowing Pu			ther (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n oil N/A	Mbls. Gas	Mcf Wate		Gas-Oil		Gravity, N/A
isposition of Gas:	PETHOD OF	COMPLETION	<u>, l</u>		oduction interv		IVA
Vented X Sold	-		m Hole 🗵 Perf.	_			
(If vented, su			ner (Specify)	- verty	CORRE		
		— Jtr	/sharilly			_	



MIDWEST SURVEYS

ORIGINAL

ADSAS CURREAS TON CONTUSSION

LOGGING • PERFORATING • CONSULTING SERVICES

P. O. Box 328 Paola, Kansas 66071 913/755-2128

MAR 16 2001

WICHITA, KS

PERE	FORA	TION	RECORD

COMPANY:	Osborn Energy, L.L.C.
	v 17
WELL NAME/NO.	No. 17
LEASE/FIELD	Someday
COUNTY/STATE	Miami, Kansas
SERVICE ORDER NO.	13633
DATE	8-17-2000
PERFORATED @	800.0 - 806.0 814.0 - 820.0
TYPE OF JET, GUN OR CHARGE	3 1/8" Densi Jet-X HSC
NUMBER OF JETS, GUNS OR CHARGES	Thirty Eight (38)
CASING SIZE	4 1/2"





MIDWEST SURVEYS

LOGGING • PERFORATING • CONSULTING SERVICES

MAR 16 2001

P. O. Box 328
Paola, Kansas 66071
913/755-2128

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

PERFORATION RECORD

COMPANY:	Osborn Energy, L.L.C.
-	
_	
-	
WELL NAME/NO.	
LEASE/FIELD	Someday
COUNTY/STATE	Miami, Kansas
SERVICE ORDER NO.	13590
DATE	7-17-2000
PERFORATED @	392 - 402, 456 - 460, 513 - 517
	554 - 558, 582 - 592, 606 - 616
TYPE OF JET, GUN	
OR CHARGE	3 1/8" Densi Jet-X HSC
_	
NUMBER OF JETS,	
GUNS OR CHARGES	One Hundred Thirty Four (134)
CASING SIZE	4 1/2"